

iM Global Partner appoints new director fixed income specialist sales

El Segundo, CA - March 28, 2022 - iM Global Partner has appointed a new Director - US Fixed Income Sales Specialist: Justin Epstein.

Based in New York, Justin was formerly vice president multi-asset model portfolios at Morgan Stanley and previous was head of fixed income research and due diligence for Morgan Stanley's advisory platforms in the US.

With around 18 years of experience in the industry, Justin has held several roles at leading asset management firms and investment banks as a portfolio specialist, research analyst and strategist, in business development and sales, and as a product due diligence research analyst for US advisory platforms.

He has worked for most recently at Morgan Stanley and historically at HSBC, BNY Mellon, PIMCO/Allianz Global Investors and UBS in Global Wealth Management

Justin a Bachelor of Science, Finance from Penn State University and is a Chartered Alternative Investment Analyst (CAIA).

Jeff Seeley, Deputy CEO, US Chief Operating Officer & Head of US Distribution of iM Global Partner said: We are very pleased to have Justin Epstein joined iM Global Partner. This is a significant hire that will continue the momentum we have built over the last 3 years distributing and positioning our fixed income solutions with financial advisors in the US. More and more, US advisors are seeking firms with specialists to aid in their asset allocation decisions and having someone of Justin's investment and sales caliber further positions our firm as a partner to advisors and their clients.

Justin Epstein, Director - Distribution (Fixed Income Sales Specialist) of iM Global Partner said: I am very excited to join iM Global Partner and contribute to the growth they have developed in the US. Their fixed income partners - Dolan McEniry and Asset Preservation Partners have outstanding capabilities in corporate and municipal fixed income investing.



About iM Global Partner

iM Global Partner is a worldwide asset management network. It selects and builds long-term partnerships with talented and independent asset management companies through direct capital ownership. iM Global Partner is present in 13 locations across Europe and the United States and provides its clients with access to the best management strategies of its Partners. It represents over US\$37 billion of assets under management as of end February 2022.

imgp.com